216
CES       9      .      0         1        -     230V      -      50/60Hz
1 2 3 4 5 6
Motor contactor CES
Miniature and motor contactors, auxiliary contactors and overload relays
Ordering:
1 - Contactor type
2 - Rated operational current Ie (AC3)

different cross section cables.
Advantages
ET
IC
O
N
BIE.indb   217 22. 02. 2019   15:32:16
222
CES-RT0-0,4 004646587 0,25 - 0,4 CES6…CES18 140 1
CES-RT0-0,63 004646588 0,4 - 0,63 CES6…CES18 140 1
CES-RT0-1 004646589 0,63 - 1 CES6…CES18 140 1
CES-RT0-1,6 004646590 1 - 1,6 CES6…CES18 140 1
CES-RT0-2,5 004646591 1,6 - 2,5 CES6…CES18 140 1
CES-RT0-4.0 004646592 2,5 - 4 CES6…CES18 140 1
CES-RT0-6,3 004646593 4 - 6,3 CES6…CES18 140 1
CES-RT0-10 004646594 6,3 - 10 CES6…CES18 140 1
CES-RT0-12,5 004646595 8 - 12,5 CES6…CES18 140 1
CES-RT0-18 004646596 12,5 - 18 CES6…CES18 140 1
CES-RT1-16 004646597 10 - 16 CES25…CES32 200 1
CES-RT1-25 004646598 16 - 25 CES25…CES32 200 1
CES-RT1-32 004646599 25 - 32 CES25…CES32 200 1
CES-RT2-36 004646600 25 - 36 CES40…CES45 200 1
CES-RT2-45 004646601 36 - 45 CES40…CES45 200 1
CES-RT3-57 004646602 40 - 57 CES65…CES105 400 1
CES-RT3-70 004646603 57 - 70 CES65…CES105 400 1
CES-RT3-88 004646604 70 - 88 CES65…CES105 400 1
CES-RT3-105 004646605 88 - 105 CES65…CES105 400 1
CES-RT4-120 004646606 90 - 120 CES140…CES400 700 1
CES-RT4-135 004646607 110 - 135 CES140…CES400 700 1
CES-RT4-150 004646608 120 - 150 CES140…CES400 700 1
CES-RT4-160 004646609 135 - 160 CES140…CES400 700 1
CES-RT4-180 004646610 150 - 180 CES140…CES400 2.500 1
CES-RT4-250 004646611 160 - 250 CES140…CES400 2.500 1
CES-RT4-400 004646612 250 - 400 CES140…CES400 2.500 1
CES-AD-RT0 004646613 CES-RT0 50 1
CES-AD-RT1 004646614 CES-RT1 50 1
CES-AD-RT2 004646615 CES-RT2 132 1
CES-AD-RT3 004646616 CES-RT3 164 1

Miniature and motor contactors, auxiliary contactors and overload relays
Thermal overload relays
Type Code No.
Current setting
range [A] For use with
Weight Packaging
[g] [pcs]
Overload relay
Overload relay mounting kits for rails TH35
Type Code No. For use with
Weight Packaging
[g] [pcs]
Technical data on page
ET
IC
O
N
BIE.indb   222 22. 02. 2019   15:32:38
279
CES-RT0 CES-RT1 CES-RT2 CES-RT3
1)
°C -25 ... +55
g/ms 8/10
AC/DC V 690
kV 6
DC; AC ≤ 400 Hz
M4 M5 M4 M5
mm² 2.5 ... 6 1.5 ... 25 1.5 ... 25 2.5 ... 35
mm² 1.5 ... 4 1 ... 16 1 ... 16 1.5 ... 25
mm -- -- -- --
Nm 1 ... 1.5 2.5 ... 3 2.5 ... 3 2.5 ... 3
lb.in 9 ... 13 22 ... 26.5 22 ... 26.5 22 ... 26.5
W (VA) 0.9 1.2 1.2 2.6
W (VA) 2.25 3 3 4
1 NO + 1 NC
M3.5
mm² 2 x (0.5 ... 1)/2 x (1 ... 2.5)
mm² 2 x (0.5 ... 1)/2 x (0.75 ... 2.5)
Nm 0.8 ... 1.4
lb.in 7 ... 12
V 400 690 400 690
kV 6
AC-15:
V 24; 60; 125; 230; 400; 500; 690;
A 2; 1.5; 1.25; 1.15; 1.1; 1; 0.8
A 6
Technical data
Thermal overload relays, CLASS 10A
According to IEC 60947-4-1
Type
General data
Trip class CLASS 10A (2s < tA ≤ 10s at 7.2 x Ie from cold state)
Phase failure sensitivity by di�erential phase shift
Changeover to automatic reset
RESET button with trip-free feature
Temperature compensation
Switch position indicator